COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
In the Matter of:

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
CASE NO. 952-318

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMMISSION REGULATIONS 807 KAR
5:006 AND 807 KAR 5:041)
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On September 2, 1992, Louisville Gas and Electric Company
{"LG&E") filed a motion for an extension of time until October 9,
1992 in which to file its response to the Commission's Augqust 13,
1992 Order.

After considering the meoticon and being otherwise sufficiently
advised, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that LG&E's motion is
granted and its response to the Commission's August 13, 1992 Order
is now due October 9, 1592.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 3rd day of September, 1992.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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For the Commigsion

ATTEST
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Executive Director




